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GEODETIC ZONE: New Mexico East 3001 
3275 + 27 @ 3302.0usft (Patterson # 243)

GROUND ELEVATION: 3275.0
+N/-S +E/-W Northing Easting Latittude Longitude Slot
0.0 0.0 377481.10 732463.50 32° 2'8.127 N 103° 34'59.368 W

PLAN SECTIONS

Sec MD Inc Azi TVD +N/-S +E/-W Dleg TFace VSect Target
1 116180 0 18 350.02 11614.1 27.8 58 3 0.00 0.00 -31.3
2 11701.0 0 18 350 02 11697.1 28.0 58.2 0.00 0 00 -31 6
3 11759.6 562 297 75 11755.6 29.5 55.7 9.40 -5375 -32 8
4 12730.7 88 99 183 52 12387.0 -564.2 -36.6 9 40 -114 21 565 4 LP El Mar 21 W1DM Fed #3H
5 16925.3 88 99 183.52 12461.0 -4750.3 -294.3 0.00 0.00 47594 PBHL El Mar W1DM Fed #3H

SHL 200’ FNL; 660' FWL 
Section 21-26S-33E 
PBHL 330' FSL; 330* FWL 
Section 21-26S-33E

Section21-26S-33E

11618' MD Stryker Gyro Survey

.12730.7- MD LP

Azimuths to Grid North 
True North: -0 40° 

Magnetic North: 6.74°

Magnetic Field 
Strength: 48005.8snT 

Dip Angle: 59.91° 
Date: 9/15/2015 

Model: IGRF2015
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Mewbourne Oil Company.
Lea County N.M.
Section21-26S-33E El Mar 21W1DM Fed Com #3H 
El Mar 21W1 DM Fed Com #3H

Original Hole

Design: Original Hole

Standard Survey Report
12 October, 2015



Stryker Directional
Survey Report

Company: Mewbourne Oil Company. Local Co-ordinate Reference: Well El Mar 21 W1DM Fed Com #3H
Project: Lea County N.M. TVD Reference: 3275 + 27 @ 3302.0usft (Patterson # 243)
Site: Section21-26S-33E El Mar 21 W1DM Fed Com 

#3H
MD Reference: 3275 + 27 @ 3302.0usft (Patterson # 243)

Well: El Mar 21 W1 DM Fed Com #3H North Reference: Grid

Wellbore: Original Hole Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature
Design: Original Hole Database: Stryker_EDM

Project Lea County N.M.

Map System: US State Plane 1927 (Exact solution) System Datum: Mean Sea Level
Geo Datum: NAD 1927 (NADCON CONUS)

Map Zone: New Mexico East 3001

Site Section21-26S-33E El Mar 21 W1DM Fed Com #3H

Site Position: Northing: 377,481.10 usft Latitude: 32° 2'8.127 N
From: Map Easting: 732,463.50 usft Longitude: 103° 34' 59.368 W
Position Uncertainty: 0.0 usft Slot Radius: 13-3/16 " Grid Convergence: 0.40 °

Well El Mar 21 W1 DM Fed Com #3H

Well Position +N/-S 0.0 usft Northing: 377,481.10 usfl Latitude: 32° 2' 8.127 N
+E/-W 0.0 usft Easting: 732,463.50 usfl Longitude: 103° 34' 59.368 W

Position Uncertainty 0.0 usft Wellhead Elevation: 27.0 usfl Ground Level: 3,275.0 usft

Wellbore Original Hole

Magnetics Model Name Sample Date Declination

n
Dip Angle

n
Field Strength 

(nT)

IGRF2015 9/15/2015 7.14 59.91 48,006

Design Original Hole

Audit Notes:

Version: 1.0 Phase: ACTUAL Tie On Depth: 0.0

Vertical Section: Depth From (TVD)
(usft)

+N/-S
(usft)

+E/-W
(usft)

Direction

n
0.0 0.0 0.0 183.55

Survey Program Date 10/12/2015

From To
(usft) (usft) Survey (Wellbore) Tool Name Description

100.0 11,618.0 Stryker Gyro Survey (Original Hole) SRG-GYRO-MS surface readout gyro multishot
11,726.0 16,960.0 MWD Survey (Original Hole) MWD MWD v3:standard declination

Survey

Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn
Depth Inclination Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/-W Section Rate Rate Rate
(usft) o n (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (°/100usft) (°/1 OOusft) (°/100usft)

0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00
100.0 0.25 152.69 100.0 -0.2 0.1 0.2 0.25 0.25 0.00
200.0 0.37 224.95 200.0 -0.6 0.0 0.6 0.38 0.12 72.26
300.0 0.60 246.03 300.0 -1.1 -0.7 1.1 0.29 0.23 21.08
400.0 0.80 227.24 400.0 -1.7 -1.7 1.8 0.30 0.20 -18.79

500.0 0.88 247.69 500.0 -2.5 -2.9 2.7 0.31 0.08 20.45
600.0 1.11 232.35 600.0 -3.4 -4.4 3.7 0.35 0.23 -15.34
700.0 1.00 246.05 699.9 -4.3 -6.0 4.7 0.27 -0.11 13.70
800.0 1.13 236.39 799.9 -5.2 -7.6 5.7 0.22 0.13 -9.66
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Stryker Directional
Survey Report

Company: Mewboume Oil Company .
Project: Lea County N.M.

Site: Section21-26S-33E El Mar 21 W1DM Fed Com
#3H

Well: El Mar 21 W1DM Fed Com #3H

Wellbore: Original Flole
Design: Original Flole

Local Co-ordinate Reference:
TVD Reference:
MD Reference:

North Reference:
Survey Calculation Method: 
Database:

Well El Mar 21 W1 DM Fed Com #3H
3275 + 27 @ 3302.0usft (Patterson # 243)

3275 + 27 @ 3302.0usft (Patterson # 243)

Grid

Minimum Curvature
Stryker_EDM

Survey

Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn
Depth Inclination Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/-W Section Rate Rate Rate
(usft) n n (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (7100usft) (°/100usft) (7100usft)

900.0 1.05 226.46 899.9 -6.4 -9.1 7.0 0.20 -0.08 -9.93

1,000.0 1.20 237.93 999.9 -7.6 -10.6 8.2 0.27 0.15 11.47
1,100.0 1.38 282.55 1,099.9 -7.9 -12.7 8.7 0.99 0.18 44.62
1,200.0 1.33 230.72 1,199.8 -8.4 -14.8 9.3 1.19 -0.05 -51.83
1,300.0 0.82 300.02 1,299.8 -8.7 -16.3 9.7 1.29 -0.51 69.30
1,400.0 0.82 281.77 1,399.8 -8.2 -17.6 9.3 0.26 0.00 -18.25

1,500.0 0.55 291.60 1,499.8 -7.9 -18.8 9.1 0.29 -0.27 9.83
1,600.0 0.79 294.91 1,599.8 -7.5 -19.8 8.7 0.24 0.24 3.31
1,700.0 0.88 286.34 1,699.8 -6.9 -21.2 8.2 0.15 0.09 -8.57
1,800.0 0.80 288.73 1,799.8 -6.5 -22.6 7.9 0.09 -0.08 2.39
1,900.0 1.07 299.96 1,899.8 -5.8 -24.1 7.3 0.33 0.27 11.23

2,000.0 1.26 291.53 1,999.7 -4.9 -25.9 6.5 0.26 0.19 -8.43
2,100.0 1.16 288.03 2,099.7 -4.2 -27.9 5.9 0.12 -0.10 -3.50
2,200.0 1.32 297.86 2,199.7 -3.4 -29.9 5.2 0.27 0.16 9.83
2,300.0 1.44 297.63 2,299.7 -2.3 -32.0 4.2 0.12 0.12 -0.23
2,400.0 1.61 295.13 2,399.6 -1.1 -34.4 3.2 0.18 0.17 -2.50

2,500.0 1.85 299.59 2,499.6 0.3 -37.1 2.0 0.28 0.24 4.46
2,600.0 1.94 301.65 2,599.5 2.0 -39.9 0.5 0.11 0.09 2.06
2,700.0 0.97 315.60 2,699.5 3.5 -41.9 -0.9 1.03 -0.97 13.95
2,800.0 0.44 351.29 2,799.5 4.5 -42.6 -1.8 0.66 -0.53 35.69
2,900.0 0.33 321.88 2,899.5 5.1 -42.8 -2.4 0.22 -0.11 -29.41

3,000.0 0.32 321.36 2,999.5 5.5 -43.2 -2.8 0.01 -0.01 -0.52
3,100.0 0.35 316.26 3,099.5 6.0 -43.6 -3.3 0.04 0.03 -5.10
3,200.0 0.50 329.99 3,199.5 6.6 -44.0 -3.8 0.18 0.15 13.73
3,300.0 0.31 314.59 3,299.5 7.1 -44.4 -4.4 0.22 -0.19 -15.40
3,400.0 0.25 315.20 3,399.5 7.5 -44.7 -4.7 0.06 -0.06 0.61

3,500.0 0.27 2.66 3,499.5 7.9 -44.9 -5.1 0.21 0.02 47.46
3,600.0 0.43 78.01 3,599.5 8.2 -44.5 -5.4 0.45 0.16 75.35
3,700.0 0.83 86.26 3,699.5 8.3 -43.4 -5.6 0.41 0.40 8.25
3,800.0 1.46 95.82 3,799.5 8.2 -41.4 -5.6 0.66 0.63 9.56
3,900.0 1.86 97.49 3,899.4 7.9 -38.6 -5.5 0.40 0.40 1.67

4,000.0 2.08 101.84 3,999.4 7.3 -35.2 -5.1 0.27 0.22 4.35
4,100.0 1.69 108.89 4,099.3 6.5 -32.0 -4.5 0.45 -0.39 7.05
4,200.0 1.00 171.83 4,199.3 5.1 -30.5 -3.2 1.52 -0.69 62.94
4,300.0 1.00 182.84 4,299.3 3.4 -30.4 -1.5 0.19 0.00 11.01
4,400.0 1.39 170.05 4,399.2 1.3 -30.2 0.6 0.47 0.39 -12.79

4,500.0 1.59 167.52 4,499.2 -1.2 -29.7 3.1 0.21 0.20 -2.53
4,600.0 2.06 166.76 4,599.2 -4.3 -29.0 6.1 0.47 0.47 -0.76
4,700.0 3.24 169.57 4,699.0 -8.9 -28.1 10.6 1.19 1.18 2.81
4,800.0 3.75 147.49 4,798.9 -14.4 -25.8 16.0 1.43 0.51 -22.08
4,900.0 2.95 173.54 4,898.7 -19.7 -23.8 21.2 1.70 -0.80 26.05

5,000.0 1.72 183.96 4,998.6 -23.8 -23.6 25.2 1.30 -1.23 10.42
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Stryker Directional
Survey Report

Company: Mewbourne Oil Company. Local Co-ordinate Reference: Well El Mar 21 W1DM Fed Com #3H

Project: Lea County N.M. TVD Reference: 3275 + 27 @ 3302.0usft (Patterson # 243)

Site: Section21-26S-33E El Mar 21 W1DM Fed Com 
#3H

MD Reference: 3275 + 27 @ 3302 Ousft (Patterson # 243)

Well: El Mar 21 W1 DM Fed Com #3H North Reference: Grid

Wellbore: Original Hole Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature

Design: Original Hole Database: Stryker_EDM

Survey

Measured
Depth
(usft)

Inclination
O

Azimuth
n

Vertical
Depth
(usft)

+N/-S
(usft)

+E/-W
(usft)

Vertical
Section

(usft)

Dogleg
Rate

(°/100usft)

Build
Rate

(°/100usft)

Turn
Rate

(°/100usft)

5,100.0 1.63 161.18 5,098.6 -26.6 -23.2 28.0 0.67 -0.09 -22.78
5,200.0 1.17 156.94 5,198.5 -28.9 -22.4 30.2 0.47 -0.46 -4.24
5,300.0 0.94 164.77 5,298.5 -30.6 -21.8 31.9 0.27 -0.23 7.83
5,400.0 0.78 169.22 5,398.5 -32.1 -21.4 33.4 0.17 -0.16 4.45

5,500.0 0.69 165.36 5,498.5 -33.4 -21.1 34.6 0.10 -0.09 -3.86
5,600.0 0.81 160.18 5,598.5 -34.6 -20.7 35.8 0.14 0.12 -5.18
5,700.0 0.61 179.12 5,698.5 -35.8 -20.5 37.0 0.31 -0.20 18.94
5,800.0 0.41 187.62 5,798.5 -36.7 -20.5 37.9 0.21 -0.20 8.50
5,900.0 0.58 157.77 5,898.5 -37.5 -20.4 38.7 0.30 0.17 -29.85

6,000.0 0.42 178.38 5,998.5 -38.3 -20.2 39.5 0.24 -0.16 20.61
6,100.0 0.33 185.92 6,098.5 -39.0 -20.2 40.2 0.10 -0.09 7.54
6,200.0 0.32 168.77 6,198.5 -39.6 -20.2 40.7 0.10 -0.01 -17.15
6,300.0 0.11 97.58 6,298.5 -39.8 -20.0 41.0 0.30 -0.21 -71.19
6,400.0 0.11 99.92 6,398.5 -39.9 -19.8 41.0 0.00 0.00 2.34

6,500.0 0.21 117.50 6,498.5 -40.0 -19.6 41.1 0.11 0.10 17.58
6,600.0 0.42 71.20 6,598.5 -39.9 -19.1 41.0 0.31 0.21 -46.30
6,700.0 0.23 54.99 6,698.5 -39.7 -18.6 40.8 0.21 -0.19 -16.21
6,800.0 0.28 59.82 6,798.5 -39.5 -18.2 40.5 0.05 0.05 4.83
6,900.0 0.28 58.55 6,898.5 -39.2 -17.8 40.2 0.01 0.00 -1.27

7,000.0 0.22 57.92 6,998.5 -39.0 -17.4 40.0 0.06 -0.06 -0.63
7,100.0 0.19 113.08 7,098.5 -38.9 -17.1 39.9 0.19 -0.03 55.16
7,200.0 0.28 92.69 7,198.5 -39.0 -16.7 40.0 0.12 0.09 -20.39
7,300.0 0.23 53.61 7,298.5 -38.9 -16.3 39.9 0.18 -0.05 -39.08
7,400.0 0.22 58.53 7,398.5 -38.7 -16.0 39.6 0.02 -0.01 4.92

7,500.0 0.24 88.79 7,498.5 -38.6 -15.6 39.5 0.12 0.02 30.26
7,600.0 0.52 148.73 7,598.5 -39.0 -15.1 39.8 0.45 0.28 59.94
7,700.0 0.72 164.33 7,698.5 -40.0 -14.7 40.8 0.26 0.20 15.60
7,800.0 0.52 156.64 7,798.5 -41.0 -14.4 41.8 0.22 -0.20 -7.69
7,900.0 0.48 119.00 7,898.4 -41.6 -13.8 42.4 0.32 -0.04 -37.64

8,000.0 0.68 118.57 7,998.4 -42.1 -12.9 42.8 0.20 0.20 -0.43
8,100.0 0.75 99.61 8,098.4 -42.5 -11.8 43.1 0.25 0.07 -18.96
8,200.0 0.79 105.72 8,198.4 -42.8 -10.5 43.4 0.09 0.04 6.11
8,300.0 0.90 104.20 8,298.4 -43.2 -9.0 43.6 0.11 0.11 -1.52
8,400.0 0.78 102.89 8,398.4 -43.5 -7.6 43.9 0.12 -0.12 -1.31

8,500.0 0.70 105.62 8,498.4 -43.8 -6.4 44.1 0.09 -0.08 2.73
8,600.0 0.83 104.43 8,598.4 -44.2 -5.1 44.4 0.13 0.13 -1.19
8,700.0 0.46 134.24 8,698.4 -44.6 -4.1 44.8 0.49 -0.37 29.81
8,800.0 0.13 158.12 8,798.4 -45.0 -3.8 45.2 0.35 -0.33 23.88
8,900.0 0.44 220.45 8,898.4 -45.4 -4.0 45.6 0.40 0.31 62.33

9,000.0 0.24 342.43 8,998.4 -45.5 -4.3 45.7 0.60 -0.20 121.98
9,100.0 0.66 5.63 9,098.4 -44.7 -4.3 44.9 0.45 0.42 23.20
9,200.0 0.98 21.68 9,198.4 -43.4 -3.9 43.5 0.39 0.32 16.05
9,300.0 1.11 30.26 9,298.3 -41.7 -3.1 41.8 0.20 0.13 8.58
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Stryker Directional
Survey Report

Company: Mewbourne Oil Company .
Project: Lea County N.M

Site: Section21-26S-33E El Mar 21 W1DM Fed Com
#3H

Well: El Mar 21 W1 DM Fed Com #3H

Wellbore: Original Hole

Design: Original Hole

Local Co-ordinate Reference:
TVD Reference:
MD Reference:

North Reference:
Survey Calculation Method: 

Database:

Well El Mar 21 W1 DM Fed Com #3H
3275 + 27 @ 3302.0usft (Patterson # 243)

3275 + 27 @ 3302.0usft (Patterson * 243)

Grid

Minimum Curvature

Stryker_EDM

Survey

Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn
Depth Inclination Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/-W Section Rate Rate Rate
(usft) o n (usft) (usft) (usft) [usft) (°/100usft) P100usft) (°/100usft)

9,400.0 1.15 35.54 9,398.3 -40.1 -2.0 40.1 0.11 0.04 5.28

9,500.0 2.00 61.12 9,498.3 -38.4 0.1 38.3 1.08 0.85 25.58
9,600.0 2.40 69.30 9,598.2 -36.8 3.6 36.6 0.51 0.40 8.18
9,700.0 3.27 68.02 9,698.1 -35.0 8.2 34.5 0.87 0.87 -1.28
9,800.0 3.75 38.92 9,797.9 -31.4 12.9 30.6 1.82 0.48 -29.10
9,900.0 3.24 42.07 9,897.7 -26.8 16.8 25.7 0.54 -0.51 3.15

10,000.0 2.83 32.84 9,997.6 -22.6 20.0 21.3 0.64 -0.41 -9.23
10,100.0 2.09 21.46 10,097.5 -18.8 22.0 17.4 0.88 -0.74 -11.38
10,200.0 1.39 19.33 10,197.4 -16.0 23.1 14.5 0.70 -0.70 -2.13
10,300.0 1.51 19.30 10,297.4 -13.6 24.0 12.1 0.12 0.12 -0.03
10,400.0 2.04 26.66 10,397.4 -10.8 25.2 9.2 0.58 0.53 7.36

10,500.0 2.80 33.57 10,497.3 -7.1 27.3 5.4 0.81 0.76 6.91
10,600.0 3.86 44.19 10,597.1 -2.7 31.0 0.8 1.22 1.06 10.62
10,700.0 3.44 46.26 10,696.9 1.8 35.5 -4.0 0.44 -0.42 2.07
10,800.0 2.68 48.61 10,796.8 5.4 39.5 -7.8 0.77 -0.76 2.35
10,900.0 2.90 56.30 10,896.6 8.4 43.3 -11.0 0.43 0.22 7.69

11,000.0 3.01 50.08 10,996.5 11.4 47.4 -14.4 0.34 0.11 -6.22
11,100.0 2.19 40.73 11,096.4 14.6 50.7 -17.7 0.92 -0.82 -9.35
11,200.0 2.42 42.74 11,196.3 17.6 53.4 -20.9 0.24 0.23 2.01
11,300.0 2.34 24.46 11,296.2 21.0 55.7 -24.4 0.76 -0.08 -18.28
11,400.0 1.87 22.51 11,396.2 24.4 57.1 -27.8 0.48 -0.47 -1.95

11,500.0 1.05 22.18 11,496.1 26.7 58.1 -30.3 0.82 -0.82 -0.33
11,600.0 0.25 316.04 11,596.1 27.7 58.3 -31.3 0.98 -0.80 -66.14
11,618.0 0.18 350.02 11,614.1 27.8 58.3 -31.3 0.79 -0.39 188.78

11618' MD Stryker Gyro Survey
11,726.0 2.60 306.20 11,722.1 29.4 56.3 -32.8 2.29 2.24 -40.57
11,757.0 6.80 293.90 11,753.0 30.5 54.0 -33.8 13.86 13.55 -39.68

11,789.0 10.00 281.40 11,784.6 31.9 49.6 -34.9 11.46 10.00 -39.06
11,821.0 12.00 276.20 11,816.1 32.8 43.5 -35.4 6.97 6.25 -16.25
11,852.0 15.30 266.30 11,846.2 32.9 36.2 -35.0 13.01 10.65 -31.94
11,884.0 18.30 255.60 11,876.8 31.3 27.2 -33.0 13.43 9.38 -33.44
11,916.0 19.60 247.90 11,907.1 28.1 17.3 -29.1 8.80 4.06 -24.06

11,947.0 20.40 236.20 11,936.2 23.1 8.0 -23.5 13.14 2.58 -37.74
11,979.0 20.80 226.90 11,966.2 16.1 -0.8 -16.0 10.29 1.25 -29.06
12,011.0 21.40 217.90 11,996.1 7.6 -8.5 -7.1 10.29 1.88 -28.13
12,042.0 22.40 205.20 12,024.8 -2.2 -14.5 3.1 15.59 3.23 -40.97
12,074.0 25.60 197.60 12,054.1 -14.3 -19.2 15.5 13.89 10.00 -23.75

12,106.0 29.40 191.90 12,082.4 -28.6 -22.9 30.0 14.43 11.88 -17.81
12,137.0 32.40 185.00 12,109.1 -44.3 -25.2 45.8 14.96 9.68 -22.26
12,169.0 33.90 182.30 12,135.8 -61.8 -26.3 63.3 6.58 4.69 -8.44
12,201.0 36.30 182.60 12,162.0 -80.2 -27.1 81.7 7.52 7.50 0.94
12,232.0 40.60 182.30 12,186.3 -99.4 -27.9 101.0 13.88 13.87 -0.97
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Stryker Directional
Survey Report /T*n®n

Company: Mewbourne Oil Company . Local Co-ordinate Reference: Well El Mar 21 W1DM Fed Com #3H

Project: Lea County N.M. TVD Reference: 3275 + 27 @ 3302.0usft (Patterson # 243)

Site: Section21-26S-33E HI Mar 21 W1 DM Fed Com 
#3H

MD Reference: 3275 + 27 @ 3302.0usft (Patterson # 243)

Well: El Mar 21 W1DM Fed Com #3H North Reference: Grid

Wellbore: Original Hole Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature

Design: Original Hole Database: Stryker_EDM

Survey

Measured
Depth
(usft)

Inclination
n

Azimuth
n

Vertical
Depth
(usft)

+N/-S
(usft)

+E/-W
(usft)

Vertical
Section

(usft)

Dogleg
Rate

(°/100 usft)

Build
Rate

(°/100usft)

Turn
Rate

(°/100usft)

12,264.0 45.00 181.40 12,209.8 -121.1 -28.6 122.7 13.88 13.75 -2.81
12,296.0 50.10 181.70 12,231.4 -144.7 -29.3 146.3 15.95 15.94 0.94
12,327.0 54.70 180.30 12,250.3 -169.3 -29.7 170.8 15.26 14.84 -4.52
12,359.0 57.10 180.60 12,268.2 -195.8 -29.9 197.3 7.54 7.50 0.94
12,390.0 59.70 181.20 12,284.5 -222.2 -30.3 223.6 8.55 8.39 1.94

12,430.0 61.90 183.30 12,304.0 -257.1 -31.7 258.5 7.16 5.50 5.25
12,506.0 68.00 185.20 12,336.1 -325.7 -36.8 327.3 8.34 8.03 2.50
12,538.0 70.40 185.00 12,347.5 -355.5 -39.5 357.2 7.52 7.50 -0.63
12,570.0 72.00 184.50 12,357.8 -385.7 -42.0 387.5 5.21 5.00 -1.56
12,601.0 75.10 183.70 12,366.6 -415.3 -44.1 417.3 10.30 10.00 -2.58

12,633.0 77.80 183.40 12,374.1 -446.4 -46.0 448.4 8.49 8.44 -0.94
12,665.0 81.00 183.00 12,380.0 -477.8 -47.8 479.8 10.08 10.00 -1.25
12,696.0 85.40 183,00 12,383.6 -508.5 -49.4 510.6 14.19 14.19 0.00
12,728.0 90.20 183.70 12,384.9 -540.4 -51.3 542.5 15.16 15.00 2.19
12,750.7 90.98 184.13 12,384.6 -563.0 -52.8 565.2 3.92 3.44 1.87

LP El Mar 21 W1 DM Fed #3H

12,760.0 91.30 184.30 12,384.4 -572.3 -53.5 574.5 3.92 3.44 1.88
12,854.0 87.10 180.60 12,385.8 -666.2 -57.5 668.5 5.95 -4.47 -3.94
12,949.0 86.70 180.30 12,390.9 -761.1 -58.3 763.2 0.53 -0.42 -0.32
13,044.0 88.50 181.60 12,394.9 -855.9 -59.8 858.0 2.34 1.89 1.37
13,139.0 88.00 181.60 12,397.8 -950.9 -62.5 952.9 0.53 -0.53 0.00

13,234.0 89.60 179.80 12,399.8 -1,045.8 -63.6 1,047.8 2.53 1.68 -1.89
13,329.0 89.50 181.50 12,400.5 -1,140.8 -64.7 1,142.6 1.79 -0.11 1.79
13,423.0 86.90 179.30 12,403.5 -1,234.8 -65.4 1,236.4 3.62 -2.77 -2.34
13,518.0 88.70 181.40 12,407.1 -1,329.7 -66.0 1,331.2 2.91 1.89 2.21
13,613.0 89.00 180.40 12,409.0 -1,424.6 -67.5 1,426.1 1.10 0.32 -1.05

13,708.0 89.60 184.90 12,410.2 -1,519.5 -71.8 1,521.0 4.78 0.63 4.74
13,803.0 90.10 185.80 12,410.4 -1,614.1 -80.7 1,616.0 1.08 0.53 0.95
13,898.0 88.30 185.60 12,411.8 -1,708.6 -90.1 1,710.9 1.91 -1.89 -0.21
13,993.0 89.20 182.80 12,413.8 -1,803.3 -97.1 1,805.9 3.10 0.95 -2.95
14,088.0 88.40 182.20 12,415.8 -1,898.2 -101.2 1,900.8 1.05 -0.84 -0.63

14,182.0 90.50 184.30 12,416.7 -1,992.0 -106.6 1,994.8 3.16 2.23 2.23
14,277.0 89.50 189.70 12,416.7 -2,086.3 -118.1 2,089.6 5.78 -1.05 5.68
14,372.0 90.10 197.20 12,417.1 -2,178.6 -140.2 2,183.1 7.92 0.63 7.89
14,467.0 90.10 199.40 12,416.9 -2,268.8 -170.0 2,275.0 2 32 0.00 2.32
14,499.0 90.20 198.60 12,416.8 -2,299.1 -180.5 2,305.8 2.52 0.31 -2.50

14,531.0 90.70 197.90 12,416.6 -2,329.5 -190.5 2,336.8 2.69 1.56 -2.19
14,562.0 90.20 195.30 12,416.3 -2,359.2 -199.3 2,367.0 8.54 -1.61 -8.39
14,594.0 91.40 192.50 12,415.9 -2,390.2 -207.0 2,398.5 9.52 3.75 -8.75
14,626.0 89.30 186.90 12,415.7 -2,421.8 -212.4 2,430.3 18.69 -6.56 -17.50
14,657.0 90.10 187.20 12,415.8 -2,452.5 -216.2 2,461.2 2.76 2.58 0.97

14,689.0 89.50 188.10 12,415.9 -2,484.2 -220.5 2,493.1 3.38 -1.88 2.81
14,721.0 88.30 186.80 12,416.6 -2,516.0 -224.6 2,525.0 5.53 -3.75 -4.06
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Stryker Directional
Survey Report

Company: Mewboume Oil Company . Local Co-ordinate Reference: Well El Mar 21 W1DM Fed Com #3H

Project: Lea County N.M. TVD Reference: 3275 + 27 @ 3302.0usfl (Patterson # 243)
Site: Section21-26S-33E El Mar 21 W1DM Fed Com 

#3H
MD Reference: 3275 + 27 @ 3302.0usft (Patterson # 243)

Well: El Mar 21 W1 DM Fed Com #3H North Reference: Grid

Wellbore: Original Hole Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature

Design: Original Hole Database: Stryker_EDM

Survey

Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn
Depth
(usft)

Inclination
n

Azimuth
n

Depth
(usft)

+N/-S
(usft)

+E/-W
(usft)

Section
(usft)

Rate
P100usft)

Rate
(°/100usft)

Rate
(°/100 usft)

14,752.0 89.40 186.00 12,417.2 -2,546.8 -228.1 2,556.0 4.39 3.55 -2.58
14,784.0 89.90 183.40 12,417.4 -2,578.6 -230.7 2,588.0 8.27 1.56 -8.13
14,816.0 88.50 180.80 12,417.8 -2,610.6 -231.9 2,620.0 9.23 -4.38 -8.13

14,847.0 88.00 178.90 12,418.8 -2,641.6 -231.8 2,650.9 6.33 -1.61 -6.13
14,879.0 86.80 177.40 12,420.2 -2,673.5 -230.8 2,682.7 6.00 -3.75 -4.69
14,942.0 86.70 177.60 12,423.8 -2,736.4 -228.0 2,745.3 0.35 -0.16 0.32
15,037.0 86.20 176.20 12,429.7 -2,831.1 -222.9 2,839.4 1.56 -0.53 -1.47
15,132.0 90.10 176.40 12,432.7 -2,925.8 -216.8 2,933.6 4.11 4.11 0.21

15,227.0 90.30 178.10 12,432.4 -3,020.7 -212.2 3,028.0 1.80 0.21 1.79
15,322.0 89.70 178.00 12,432.4 -3,115.6 -209.0 3,122.6 0.64 -0.63 -0.11
15,417.0 89.20 179.00 12,433.3 -3,210.6 -206.5 3,217.2 1.18 -0.53 1.05
15,512.0 91.70 182.90 12,432.6 -3,305.5 -208.1 3,312.1 4.88 2.63 4.11
15,575.0 89.80 181.20 12,431.7 -3,368.5 -210.3 3,375.1 4.05 -3.02 -2.70

15,607.0 89.60 177.80 12,431.9 -3,400.5 -210.0 3,407.0 10.64 -0.63 -10.63
15,701.0 89.10 175.90 12,433.0 -3,494.3 -204.9 3,500.3 2.09 -0.53 -2.02
15,796.0 89.30 178.40 12,434.3 -3,589.2 -200.1 3,594.7 2.64 0.21 2.63
15,892.0 86.40 179.00 12,437.9 -3,685.1 -198.0 3,690.3 3.08 -3.02 0.63
15,987.0 86.50 179.20 12,443.8 -3,779.9 -196.5 3,784.8 0.24 0.11 0.21

16,082.0 90.20 179.10 12,446.5 -3,874.8 -195.1 3,879.5 3.90 3.89 -0.11
16,177.0 89.00 179.30 12,447.2 -3,969.8 -193.7 3,974.2 1.28 -1.26 0.21
16,272.0 89.40 180.00 12,448.5 -4,064.8 -193.2 4,069.0 0.85 0.42 0.74
16,366.0 88.80 180.10 12,450.0 -4,158.8 -193.2 4,162.8 0.65 -0.64 0.11
16,461.0 90.00 184.20 12,451.0 -4,253.7 -196.8 4,257.7 4.50 1.26 4.32

16,556.0 89.80 181.50 12,451.2 -4,348.6 -201.5 4,352.7 2.85 -0.21 -2.84
16,651.0 89.60 180.90 12,451.7 -4,443.6 -203.5 4,447.6 0.67 -0.21 -0.63
16,746.0 89.40 179.80 12,452.5 -4,538.6 -204.1 4,542.5 1.18 -0.21 -1.16
